503413289 07/29/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3459923

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
IJU V. RAJ	07/17/2015
DIRK K. KOZIAN	07/16/2015
THOMAS A. TROY	06/22/2015
PRASANTH ITTIERA EAPEN K	07/17/2015
ELIZABETH GEOJY	06/17/2015
AJAY KUMAR REDDY KOPPERLA	06/17/2015
ARVIND KAMATH	06/17/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INVENSYS SYSTEMS, INC.	
Street Address:	38 NEPONSET AVENUE	
Internal Address:	C42-12	
City:	FOXBORO	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02035	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14811969

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (508)549-6295

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 508-549-6146

Email: iom.uspros@invensys.com
Correspondent Name: INVENSYS SYSTEMS, INC.

Address Line 1:33 COMMERCIAL STREET, B51-2JAddress Line 4:FOXBORO, MASSACHUSETTS 02035

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14219 (SCDR 14219.US)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TARA GEE
SIGNATURE:	/Tara Gee/

DATE SIGNED:	07/29/2015	
Total Attachments: 6		
source=14219AssignmentAsRecorded#page1.tif		
source=14219AssignmentAsRecorded#page2.tif		
source=14219AssignmentAsRecorded#page3.tif		
source=14219AssignmentAsRecorded#page4.tif		
source=14219AssignmentAsRecorded#page5.tif		
source=14219AssignmentAsRecorded#page6.tif		

ASSIGNMENT

Iju V. Raj, residing at J101, Purva Fairmont, 24th Main Sector 2, HSR Layout Bengaluru – 560102, Karnataka INDIA; Dirk Kozian residing at Rothenbacher Strasse 1A 41849 Wassenberg GERMANY; Thomas A. Troy residing at 109 Addison Lane, Lansdale, PA 19446; Prasanth Ittiera Eapen K, residing at GP1 107, Green Park Regency SY 42/5, Halanayakanahalli, Varthur Hobli Bengaluru – 560035, Karnataka INDIA; Elizabeth Geojy, residing at GP1 209, Green Park Regency SY 42/5, Halanayakanahalli, Varthur Hobli Bengaluru – 560035, Karnataka INDIA; Ajay Kumar Reddy Kopperla, residing at 409, Tribhuvan Paradise Apartments Kaverappa Layout, Panathur, Marahthahalli ORR Bengaluru – 560103, Karnataka INDIA; Arvind Kamath, residing at 387, 3rd Main, 7th Cross, Saraswathipuram Mysuru – 570009, Karnataka INDIA, (referred to as "Assignors") have made an invention(s) (the "Invention(s)") set forth in an application for patent of the United States, entitled DYNAMIC STATE INTERFACE ENGINE, and which is a:

(1)	provision	al application		
	(a)	to be filed herewith; or		
	(b)	bearing Application No., and filed on;	or	
(2)	⊠ non-provi	sional application		
	(a)	★ to be filed herewith; or		
	(b)	bearing Application No., a	nd filed on	

WHEREAS, Invensys Systems Inc., a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of MA, and having its principal place of business at 33 Commercial Street, B51-2J, Foxboro, MA., 02035 (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in: the Invention; the application for patent identified in paragraph (1) or (2); the right to file applications for patent of the United States or other countries on the Invention; any application for patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to these application; any provisional or other right to recover damages, including royalties, for prior infringements of these applications; and any patent of the United States or other countries that may be granted therefor or thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and to the extent that the Assignor has not done so already via a prior agreement with the Assignee, or if the Assignor has already done so via a prior agreement with the Assignee then in confirmation of any obligation to do so in said prior agreement, the Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in:

- (a) the Invention(s);
- (b) the application for patent identified in paragraph (1) or (2);

- (c) the right to file applications for patent of the United States or other countries on the Invention(s), including all rights under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and under the Patent Cooperation Treaty;
- (d) any application(s) for patent of the United States or other countries claiming the Invention(s);
- (e) any application(s) for patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to the application for patent identified in paragraph (1) or (2) or any application(s) for patent claiming the Invention(s), including any division(s), continuation(s), and continuation(s)-in-part; and
- (f) any provisional or other right to recover damages, including royalties, for prior infringements of any application for patent identified in the preceding paragraphs (b)-(e); and
- (g) any patent(s) of the United States or other countries that may be granted for or on any application for patent identified in the preceding paragraphs (b) (e), including any reissue(s) and extension(s) of said patent(s).

The above-granted rights, titles, and interests are to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this sale and assignment not been made.

The Assignor hereby represents to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, or if applicable, at such time said prior agreement was executed, the Assignor is a lawful owner of an undivided interest in the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention(s), that the Invention(s) are unencumbered, except, if applicable, by obligation to assign in accordance with said prior agreement, and that the Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner set forth herein.

The Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that the Assignor will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done in connection with any and all proceedings for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of the Invention(s), said applications, and said patents, including interference proceedings, without charge to the Assignor, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

The Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys of INVENSYS SYSTEMS, INC. to insert in the spaces provided above the filing date, the application number, and the attorney docket number of the application identified in paragraph (1) or (2) when known.

The Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said patents of the United States to the Assignee for the sole use and behalf of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

J3) 4

Date: July 1 7 , 2015	Ву:	alante.
8×924× ,×,331,2	ω,,	lju V. Raj
		J101, Purva Fairmont, 24th Main
		Sector 2, HSR Layout, Bengaluru
		560102, Karnataka INDIA
		Citizenship: INDIA
		Post Office Address: Same
Floring Tools 2013 C	By:	
Date: 101y 2015	£0 gr.	Dirk K. Kozian
		Rothenbacher Strasse 1A
		41849 Wassenberg GERMANY
		Citizenship: GERMANY
		Post Office Address: Same
Date: July 2015	By:	
20 500 00 10 300 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	3 -	Thomas A. Troy
		109 Addison Lanc
		Lansdale, PA 19446
		Citizenship: US
		Post Office Address: //Same
		The state of the s
Date: 18/9 17, 2015	By:	Children
ar are post of the first of the		Prasanth Ittiera Eapen K.
		GP1 107, Green Park Regency
		SY 42/5, Halaneyakenahalli,
		Varthur Hobli Bengaluru
		560035, Karnataka INDIA
		Citizenship: INDIA
		Post Office Address: Same

The Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said patents of the United States to the Assignee for the sole use and behalf of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

Date: July	.2015	By.	
		·	lju V. Raj 1101. Purva Furmoni. 24th Man Sector 2, HSK Layout, Bengaluru - 560102. Kamsiska INDIA Citizenship INDIA Post Office Address: Same
Date: <u>Luly 16</u>		₿¢∷	Birk R. Kozian Rotheribacher Strasse 1A 41849 Wassenberg GERMANY Citizenship: GERMANY Post Office Address: Same
Date: <u>July</u>		84	Thomas A. Troy 109 Addison Lane Lannisic, PA 19446 Citzenship: US Past Office Address: Same
Date <u>July</u>		89.	Prasamh litiera Eapen K. GP1 107, Green Park Regency SY 42/5, Halanayakanahalli. Varthur Hobli Bengaloru 560035, Karnataka INDIA Citizenship: INDIA Post Office Address: Same

REEL: 036205 FRAME: 0267

The Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Potents to issue and patents of the United States to the Assignee for the sole use and behalf of the Assignee, its auccessors, legal representatives, and assigns.

Date: June2015	83 % C
	(ju V. Rzj 1101. Purva Frimnon, 24th N Sector 2, HSR Layou, Hengalar 560102. Karraiska IVOIA Chiren-hip: IVIIA Past Office Address: Sama
Dats: Juns , 3015	13 <i>4</i> ;
	Dik K. Kozlas Pothenbacher Strasse 1A 41849 Wassenberg GERKIA Citizenskip GERMANY Post Office Address: Same
Date: June 22 2015	Mr. Marine and Marine
	Thomas A Teoy 100 Addison Paise Lundske, PA 1944 Citizenskip: US Post Office Address: Same
	Sty: Prosenth Ithers Espen K. CPT 107, Circen Park Reger SY 42/5, Halanayakanah Varabur Hobli Bengaluri SO035, Karoataka INDIA Citizenskip: INDIA Prod Office Address: San

RECORDED: 07/29/2015

Date: June 17, 2015 By: Elizabeth Geojy GP1 209, Green Park Regency SY 42/5, Halanayakanahalli, Varthuz Hobli Bengaluru - 560035, Kamataka INDIA Citizenship: INDIA Post Office Address: Same Date: June (1), 2015 By: Ajay Kumar Reddy Kopperla 409, Tribhuvan Paradise Apartments Kaverappa Layout, Panathur, Marahthahalli ORR Bengaluru -560103, Kamataka INDIA Citizenship: INDIA Post Office Address: Same Marinal Lawrench Date: June 17 , 2015 Arviná Kamath 387, 3rd Main, 7th Cross, Saraswathipuram Mysuru --570009, Karnataka INDIA Citizenship: INDIA Post Office Address: Same